exchanging this vacation time for cash is an early settlement of termination pay for unused 
vacation. 

Employees will not receive payment for vacation days not yet earned. 

11.10 Longevity Pay 

All full-time employees earn longevity pay at a rate of one hundred thirty-two dollars  
($132) per year for each completed year of service. The longevity year is from December 
1st through November 30th. Longevity is paid the Wednesday before Thanksgiving as such 
time was recorded November 30th of the current year. Due to Civil Service statute, Police